
 
S E C T I O N   9 0 5  --  P R O P O S A L   (CONTINUED) 

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, 
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of 
the bid proposal.  I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately 
executed for the benefit of the Commission.  This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.  
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in 
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award.  Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard 
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security. 
 
Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda): 

     ADDENDUM NO.  1     DATED 7/21/2021      ADDENDUM NO.        DATED       
     ADDENDUM NO        DATED            ADDENDUM NO.        DATED       
     ADDENDUM NO        DATED            ADDENDUM NO.        DATED       

 

Number Description  TOTAL ADDENDA:   1  
(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) 
 
Respectfully Submitted,   
 

DATE   

  
 Contractor 

BY   
 Signature 

TITLE   

ADDRESS   

CITY, STATE, ZIP   

PHONE   

FAX   

E-MAIL   

1 Revised NTB No. 3502; Revised Bid Items; Revised Progress 
Schedule; Revised Plan Sheet Nos. 2, 3,5, 6, 7, 8, 13 & 17; 
Amendment EBSx Download Required. 

        

        
        
        

          
(To be filled in if a corporation) 
 
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of    and the names, 
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows: 

  
 President Address 

  
 Secretary Address 

  
 Treasurer Address 
 
The following is my (our) itemized proposal. 

BR-0009-01(132)/ 107176301000       
Wilkinson  County(ies) 

 
Revised 01/26/2016 



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO.

DATE:

SUBJECT: Specialty Items

PROJECT:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as "Specialty Items" for this contract.
Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as specialty items.

3502

07/21/2021

BR-0009-01(132)/107176301 - WILKINSON

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: EROSION CONTROL

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate

0092 216-A001 Solid Sodding

0100 217-A001 Ditch Liner

0102 219-A001 Watering

0104 220-A001 Insect Pest Control

0120 223-A001 Mowing

0130 225-A001 Grassing

0132 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone

0134 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

0140 226-A001 Temporary Grassing

0150 229-A001 Erosion Mat

0160 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence

0170 234-F001 Turbidity Barrier

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20"

0190 246-B002 Rockbags

0200 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: SURVEY AND STAKING

0290 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes

Line No DescriptionPay Item

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

0250 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

0260 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

0270 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced



Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Section 905

WILKINSON

BR-0009-01(132)/107176301

Bank Stabilization on US 61 at the Buffalo River, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0009-01(132) / 107176301 in Wilkinson County.

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

Roadway Items

Acre0010 201-B001 3 Clearing and Grubbing

Station0020 201-C001 8 Random Clearing and Grubbing  (CLEARING AND SNAGGING)

Acre0030 201-C002 1 Random Clearing and Grubbing  (STREAM BANK CLEARING)

Lump Sum0040 202-A001 1 Removal of Obstructions  (EXISTING JETTY)

Square Yard0050 202-B052 135 Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths

Square Yard0060 202-B063 169 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch

Cubic Yard0072 (E)203-A001 2,655 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH

Cubic Yard0074 (E)203-G001 5,548 Excess Excavation, FM, AH

Ton0080 213-C001 2 Superphosphate

Square Yard0092 216-A001 50 Solid Sodding

Square Yard0100 217-A001 222 Ditch Liner

Thousand Gallon0102 219-A001 9 Watering [$20.00]

Acre0104 220-A001 3 Insect Pest Control [$30.00]

Acre0120 223-A001 3 Mowing [$50.00]

Acre0130 225-A001 3 Grassing

Ton0132 225-B001 2 Agricultural Limestone

Ton0134 225-C001 6 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

Acre0140 226-A001 3 Temporary Grassing

Square Yard0150 229-A001 489 Erosion Mat

Linear Feet0160 234-A001 2,669 Temporary Silt Fence

Linear Feet0170 234-F001 187 Turbidity Barrier

Linear Feet0180 237-A002 2,400 Wattles, 20"

Linear Feet0190 246-B002 500 Rockbags

Ton0200 249-A001 1 Riprap for Erosion Control

Square Yard0210 (S)614-B003 135 Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement, 6-inch Thickness

Each0220 617-A001 3 Right-of-Way Marker

Each0230 617-B001 3 Permanent Easement Marker

Lump Sum0240 618-A001 1 Maintenance of Traffic

Square Feet0250 619-D1001 32 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

Square Feet0260 619-D2001 192 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

Linear Feet0270 619-G4005 48 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced

Lump Sum0280 620-A001 1 Mobilization

Lump Sum0290 699-A001 1 Roadway Construction Stakes

(Date Printed 07/21/21) (Addendum No. 1)



Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Section 905

WILKINSON

BR-0009-01(132)/107176301

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Ton0300 (S)815-A009 11,917 Loose Riprap, Size 500

Cubic Yard0310 (S)815-D001 115 Concrete Slope Paving

Square Yard0320 (S)815-E001 3,565 Geotextile under Riprap

Cubic Yard0330 (E)907-276-A001 484 Excavation for Stone Dike and Tiebacks, AEA AH

Square Yard0340 907-832-PP004 1,133 Bridge Concrete Mat

Ton0350 (GT)304-F001 1,844 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

Ton0360 (GT)304-F002 1,844 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

Ton0370 (GT)304-F003 1,844 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

(Date Printed 07/21/21) (Addendum No. 1)
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